In accordance with
s 1Q14
insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

seron106otne. NOtiCe of final account prior to dissolution

Inselvency Act 1986. | n CVL

8

Companies House

MMM

15/05;’2019 #1984
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number [O_IT’T’?HEW’_T

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ' Motad Ltd

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} John Anthony

Surname Lowe

u Liquidator’s address
Building name/number ’ Ashcroft House

Street \ Ervington Court

Post town ‘ Meridian Business Park
County/Region ‘ Leicester

poscons L [E[1 (8 | [1IWIL

Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Nathan © Other liguidator
Use this section to teli us about
Surname Jones another liquidator.
ﬂ Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ’ Ashcroft House © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ Ervington Court anather hquidator,
Post town 1 Meridian Business Park
County/Region relcester

e [ UE[1[] [ 1w

Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

u Liquidator's release

[ Tick if one ar more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account
| attach a copy of the final account.
ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator’s Signature Sigrature
\ X
N t\ L\r—*’

Signature date FW F"O—]’”SA PZ—WPTE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Amanda Veck

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

{ompany name

FRP Advisory LLP

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

l Address
I
|

Post town

32 West Street
Brighton

= e N [T [ [2[R[T[

Country

County/Region

Dx

Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register,

0 You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Motad Ltd

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 29 March 2017 To 15 March 2019

Sof AE

HIRE PURCHASE
30,073.81 Book Debts NIL
(20,123.65) Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limit NIL
21,500.00 Plant & Machinery NIL
(25,856.00) Finance Companies NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
25,000.00 Plant & Machinery 22,100.00
200.00 Office Furniture & Equipment 200.00
200.00 Motor Vehicles 200.00
29,000.00 Stock/ WIP/ Raw Materials 29,000.00
Rates Refund 124.59
Domain/IP 2,100.00
Bank Interest Gross 15.87
Refund of Bank Charges 46,99
EFG Loan Refund 390.71
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. 22,500.00
Liquidators' Remuneration 26,848.00
Liquidators' Disbursements 780.57
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 1,200.00
IP-BID 210.00
VAT Irrecoverable 16.92
Storage Costs 55.00
Statutory Advertising 84.60
Rents Payable 1,906.17
Insurance of Assets 563.20
Bank Charges - Floating 13.70
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(8,934.57) Preferential Creditors NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(24,788.00) Lloyds Bank Plc NIL
(15,982.00) Aston Regeneration Trust ("ART") NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(98,730.67) Trade and Expense NIL
(11,992.15) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL
(65,986.35) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL
(261,375.00) Director's Loan Account NIL
(168,770.69) Employees - Redundancy & Pay in Lie NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(20,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

NIL

54,178.16

(54,178.16)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

15 April 2019 10:44



Motad Ltd
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 29 March 2017 To 15 March 2019

SofAf - £

(616,565.67) T (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY

AL

Page 2 of 2 1PS SQL Ver. 5.02 16 April 2019 10:44



610C Uo1elW ST

S9|NY ADUDAJOSUT By pue 986T 10V Aduaajosu]
3yl JO 90T UOIIPLS 03 Juensind JUNOJDY |euld ,siojepinbi] ayt

(.ANVYdWO)D JHL,) (uonepinbiy ux) p3] peiol



upoT 8djueiEnS a3URU asiidRius

2jd yueg sAepleg

Pa1itLy] acueUL (RIDISUWOD) Jueg SpAOH]
SWO3SND 1§ 2NUDATY |WH

Iapjoy sbieyo bupeoly busAend
adljoeId AJUDA|OSUT JO JUBWIRIS

6102
YoJely ST ©1 8107 Y2iel 62 popad Bupodas sy

dT1 Aosiapy
d¥d JO SaUOf UBYlen pue amoT AUCUIUY uyor

{uonepinbi ur) py pelon
dT1 AOSIADY dd

1943
sAepieg
14041
HWH
HD40
dIS

pontad 3yl

(s)torepinbry ayy
Avedwon ayL
did

ipodar siyy ui pasn aq Aew suoneirdigqe Buimolos ayy

ALOSIADY

oidd

unoJoY |Buld si01epinbrT 3y 1
(uogepinbi] UT} PI1 PRIOK

poilad BY3 Ul pauInau) sasuadxa Jo Juswalels
HAOM JO BINPaYDS

AJSAIB|NWND pue
POLIR4 QY3 Y10 241 10) Junomy sjuswAed g sidigoay sioyepinbi

uonepinbj| ayy pue AuedwoD sy Inoge uojeWISIU] AIoIMeIS

U0

sasuadxa pue sjUlWBSINGSIp ‘ucelaunlsl Siolepinbry
SI0P2I2 BY3 10} BW3IN0 |BULY
uoiepinbyy aY1 Jo MaIABAQ

JuauUo0)

xipuaddy

€
X4
T
uolpas

SUOIJRIADIGCE pUR SIUIUO0)



‘Pasieal usaq SARL S39SSE || JUNCO0E Iy U0 UMOLS SY

0adsas SIUY U paAIaDal sem TEEF JO WNS & polad a3 burng “Auedwiod
2yl 01 anp Ssem punjad e Jeyy pasiape pue ueo| siyy Jo Bujjes-ssill Sy} 03 uoiead
ul sAeaieg AQ pelpRIUOD alom pn  'sAgjpleqd wol 1943 ue paaioad Auedwoly ayj

punjey ueot 543

*510)Ipadd Jo Apoq |elausb aul 0] Jauaq oU 3q pinom alay; ‘quasa Aue U] ‘puke 1aypung
Janew siyz ansind 0} SA02Y3 1502 10U Sem }i 18U} PIpRIDSP Sem ) ‘UOJIBISPISLOD Jayy

pandsip aq pinom 1, o.d
feuoljou,, ayy J9A02al 0] WYBNOS am 41 18U} JUSPIAS SBM 1 ‘JUNODIE UED] SJopRllp e
4o Aem AQ 0000523 JO SSIXD Ul Pamo sem J01JaJIp ay3 18y} pue aa0ge a3 Jo Wb ul

"000°67F 40 WS 3 Ul P3[1IRS 3Y UdIYm
ueo| Auedwion e pasjuesenb Ajjeucstad osje J0302.1p ay3 ‘19op 14091 U3 03 uonIppe Ul

'005°7F Jo ,uoud [euorjou, B sem RJ2U3 1BU1 PRJDACIAS WIRS IU] PUB S1gap Yooq
341 Jo Juswubisse auy) Joj Joyaap auy Ag pled wns ay) uoneiapisues olu) Bupe) ssye
jey] pasiape u3aqd 2ABY I “Sijgap joog 2yl Jo Juswubisse a3 Jo Joadsal Ul JoSIApE
s,J0303Mp BUl Yim Soulpuodsaros ul uaaq aaey [ ‘dodad siy) Jo polad ay3 Buung

*Ajppadip Juswded paAleDaL BY SWNS
Buipueysine ayy Buinsind wny uodn pue 101234p 23 03 S1gIp Yoo Y} paubisseal
oA ‘Apusnbasgns “ssjueienb jeuosiad 50303Hp 8y uodn pajlez 14041 ‘a1ouay L
00573 ‘APjewixoidde jo ssoupajgepul sy suiebe goo‘rTI  ‘Alelewixoldde
4o s1g9p qooq Bujuiewal 3y) JO UORDI||00 BUF UIM S213|NDLYIp Paiaunoius 14049

*8SN0Y Ui SIGaP Y00q JO UORDI[[00 Pasuawiwe 140dT pue ableys
paxyj sy Japun [inj ui pied aq pinom 140d7 1ey: patediipue sem 1 uautodde jo swn
By} Iy 's3gap yooq sAueda) ayy Joa0 abieyd e ppy 14097 ‘panodar Aisnomnaid sy

s1q9p syoog

A10SIADY

4

JUNOXDY |BuE S10)epInbiy syl
{uenepinbey uy) P13 PeloK

"MOJ2g £ UD[ID9S Ul passnasip
12uuny ase yojum uoiepinbi| syt ulim Buyeap u sesuadxa pue s1s0D aUj UM Jay1ab60)
103epinbi se uswiiuiodde Aw asuls A[BAIIBINWIND OS[E PUe Palisd 33 Jo) sUoesued
yroq Buielsp unodooe spuswAded pue sidigoal e stog xipuaddy 12 psyoeny

noae sjuswied pue sidiadoy

‘Bununoooe ases pue uopeRsiUWRE [e1RUsh e BuiAled yum Jayreboy sourles|D xel
UIe1qo 03 13pJo Ul DYIWH Yiim papuodsaniod pue sulnjod Xej paia|dwos ‘s1asse ALpuns
Pasi|eas "UOHDI)|00 1Gap %00q JO 10adSal L J0SIAPE S,J010211p 34T puUE 14087 243 yim
pasie)| aaey T ‘uonippe ul -ssuedwo) Jo tensiBay |yl yum sjuswndop asayl bul
pue poriad snojaaad 23 Joj Hodal ssauboad oy Buysedaid papnppul seinp AICINIELS Al

3 xXipuaddy 1e payoene st poLiad sy} BULInp US)RHIPUN MI0Mm JO 3NPaYds v
poLad ay3 Bunnp (s)io3epinbi ayz Aq uayeliapun JIOMR

*s10)pa. o) spodal ssatboid

snolaald Ul 1IN0 J9s UDag saky Juswiuodde AW 30UIS USYEMSPUN Miom JO S|IE1R(

‘9)ep o3 uodad
ssatboud Jse| Al 20u)s poad ay3 BuLNp paJinau) sosUddxd pue Suop YoM SEeIRp pue
uonepmnbil a3 Jo manaao U sapiaaid Jodal sy dn punom Ajny mou aae Auedwo)
BU3 JO sdeye aul Jeyl WIUoD pue uoepinbl| ay3 Jo JUnoJoe jeul Al UiRiay Jno 135 |

*510}Ipa12
i0) awomne pAedinue ARy 2u3 pue uoiepinbi| sy yum Bujeap jo sysod pajedopue
au} Jo ucnedpul ue Bupaold pue ssipigey pue sjesse sAuedito) sy} Bulpsebaul
pey 1 UOoIBULIOUl 3yl JO Aleliwns B Jno 13s 0} pue Juswiuwodde Aw jo sio)pals
payiou 1 4107 Uaiel 6z uo Auediug) ayj jo Jojepinbi] se Juswjuiodde Aw Buimoljod

uoiaNposu]I

uonepinbi] Y3 JO MIIAIBAQ °T



AlOS|IADY

dd

U2y |euld sdoepinbi syt
{uonepinby] LT} P17 PEIOW

"poLIad ayy bulnp paiinbal ale suone 40 SUoEBNSIAU| JBYMN OU 3243 ULIJLOD ued |
suonebnssaul

"MOJBQ 7 UONDS$ UF INO 39S S! 510)IPpald 10 BWOdNO
|BUY DY °SIOIPSID 01 UOKBNGLASID B B 0} S|GR{IRAR SPUN) JUSIZYINSUI S19M 3L |

uonepinbi] 9y} Jo0 MIIAIBAQ T



AlOS|ADY

ol

JUNO2DY [eUld S10iepibr] Syl

{uonepinbi L} P} pelaw

*SIOUPRID paInoasuUn ¢} uongusip ped

paqusald B Syewl 0] SpUnj JUSIDILYNSU 3¢ ||IMm 21943 ‘s19558 243 Buisijeal Jo 51502 ayl
Bunesw u) pasynn Ajjry aiom suoliesjess sbieyd bupeoy) aul A2URISLUNDID Sy Ul

‘(€002
Jaquiandas g1 bunep-isod abiseyd Bugeoy a2yl o} PagnRs) S:0YPAUD palnlasun
1o d[gejieae apew § ydym Japjoy abieys buneoy ayi 03 Shp SUOESEs! 18U
J0 uswWRR ue 5] Yed paguasasd sy 9861 10V AJusAjosUl aU) UM SoURPIODDE U]

Yed paquosaid ayL

‘ugnepinbi a3 jo sasuadxs
oy ButAeljop ul posIiIn US3C DABY PSRl Spunj syl SB SI0NP3I3 paindasun
pue |enualajaud 03 pateap aq [|IM PUIPIAIP OU S3|MY ADUSAjCSU] 3U3 0] Juensing

*sBUIPa3d0.4d asaly) ut 51gap ABy} pascid
2ABY OUM SIOJIPaID Palndasun wWol z/S'H7TF Buljeio] swieid paaioal aaey |

SIOHPAID paIndasun

TINF SWAYDS UOISUS
6076817 WIS sUsWAeg Aduepunpay auf
TTbF saadojdwg

1SMO||C4 SB 4B SWIEp ,SI0}paid [BIUals)ald
SI03IPR4D [BIUIIBIRId

AOTRMP Y AQ pepinead aueient feucsiad
343 pue S1Gap X00q 3} JO UONDI0D SY3 Japun finj ul piedal usaq aaey 140G

S10}Ipa12 paIndas 10} awodINg

:MOJ3( N0 335 S| SI0PAID 40J SWODINO [l Y4

S.1031pa.4Y 9Y] 10} SWOd)NO [euld "7



T TR A M g ©

AlOSIARY

R

UNOJIY (U] SJolepitbr] syl
(uonepinbry ur) P11 PRIGI

05 KI0sTAped 1] 51051paio/ /- dny ooy buipeojumop pue Buimala
10 3gejieae st yoiym podal |euy siyy BulAuedwcaoe aonou auyl Ui papiacad ade ‘snt
[Wy JueAltR) Buipnidul ‘s|le1sp Jayung tasesjal sJlolepinbr] ay3 03 1alqo o) Jubu sy
aney osje Asy) “(Ajuo g xipuaddy uj 3no 1as se poliad 2} Ul pRUNDU sasUadxa ay)
34e 253U} IDUDIBJIL JO 9SED 104) SNy Adouaajosu] 2y tapun ‘podal syl i pasapasp
1521 18 UYoJym ‘sasuadxa J2UI0 pue UoRRI[UNWD S Jojepinbi ayl abuajjeyo o3 1ybu e
aAeY osje pue Jojepinbi su3 WoJ) uoiewlou Jauung 3sanbad 0 Y6l e aaey sioups.d)

syb1y ,s104paLD
'q xipuaddy ui pajielap a.e pouad s4] Ui pausniul sasuadxa ay)
uoizepinbij @243 Jo sasusdxy

*palinoul sem abeajiw 243 Wl au e Bulessad
ajet sbeapw panotdde JYWH Ayl 38 AOSIADY 4y AgQ pled aie ‘Sielse Adusajosul
aY3 03 s|geInguUIIe AI18UIp S| UDIYM ‘[SARI) Ssauisng 1o sapIysA ajealkd Jo asn aul o)
Bunepal sasuadxs Joj spew sjuawied abes|y Jeniew sy} yiim Bujjesp u) jojepinbn
a1 AQ paundul 3500 |enpe Jo sbieydas B ade SJURWILSINGSIp sioyepinbry oyl

sjuaWRsINgsIp ,si03epinbry

"BIE|[RAR SPUNY BUY W0 UMBID U aAeY | ¥A BUIpnoxa 858'97F Jo soa

0S 13A0 pue 100°0€
00T 0000 - 0
{9/, ) obejuaniad o904 {7) suanesijeay

:5mo|joy se 'siseq abejusoiad e uo paje|no|ed aq PINOYS UoneIBuUNLWIRL SIojepinbi]
3yl Jeyy uopnjosed e passed SJ0)pald auy souapuodsallod snosld ul pasipe sy

voneaunual siojepinbiy

S9sUdXa pue sjUBWBSINGSIP ‘uocieIzuUNWRI siojepinbiy ¢



AlOSIADY

ddd

LT0¢ Yaley 6¢

14z INg
uoblg

192415 1S9/ 7€

ISNOH X|Us0Ud ‘1004 puz
Z auns

d11 AMosiApY dyd

SBUO[ UBYIRN Y 3MOT AUOLUY uyof

1$7IV13a NOLLYaINdIN

:(s)i0jepinbr
10 Juzunumodde
Jjo ;e

i(s)imepinbi
10 s521ppY

:(s)oepinbn

IUN0JJY [2Ui] Sl0iepinbil ayt
(uenepmbiy ur) p1 pelo

g3/ ZSM

SPUB|PIIN I5oM

les[em

350(0) Wonoqoy
sBuipjing Auun 1S591ppe 559U15N(
THun pue  2oo  pasasibay

£0SHFIRFO Jagquinu Auedwo)
Z00z aunr 5T :uonelodiodul Jo azeq
INOILYINHOINI ANYAdWOD

(NOILYAQINDI1 NI) A11 aviowW

uonyepinbi] ayy pue Auedwo) ayj ynoqe uoniewioyul Asoyniels

v xipuaddy



9
UMDY (eUIlY SI01epInDI] 9y L
{uonepinbi ur) pI7 PEIOk

AlosiApy
AjoARe|nWIND pue polad ayj yjoq ayl 10} Junoddy sjudinded @ s1diaday ,siojepinbiy

cdid

g xipuaddy




SEIT 6T0Z WBl 6T

DI Z10¢ JoA 105 54l

¢ 40 1 2beq

TIN
e — e A OFINISTHLIY
{oo0} (s0'658 (£9'595919)
TN TN
TN N StapjoyRIeYS Aeuipup {p0' 00002y
SNOLLNGIY1SIa
TN N
T TN a1 uj Aeg W AJuepuUNpay - sapAcidwg {69°072'897)
N N JUN0MIY WLDT S,J0K (oosze’19t)
TN TN DIN/IAW - SWOISND 18 3NUSADY WH (5£°986°59)
N N VA - SWOISND 2 BNUBASY WH (51°Z66'TT)
N TIN asuadxgy pue apeir (£5°0£¢'86)
SYOLIGIYD UFUNDIASNN
TN 1IN
TN 1IN o (,LyV.) 1sn1L uoneisuabay uoisy {00z86°sT}
1IN TN Jjd AUBE SPAO[T {0088L'¥2)
SY01IGUD ADYVHD SNLLYOY
1IN IN
TN TN SI03PR. [HNiRIRNRIE {£6'p56'8)
SYOLITIYD TWLINIY3ITud
(91'8£1%8) {66'20€'T)
0LET 0L'ET Buizeold - sabueyy yueg
0Z'€5% {0z°€95) S1B55V JO SauRMSY[
£T°906'T N ajgedeq suay
09'%8 TN Buisipaapy Aoymels
00°s5 00'ss 51500 abeiois
7691 7691 BIRIIA0IBUL | VA
ouore N arg-dI
00°002'T TN (1) 5894 S1aN|_AfS)USBY
{5708 £5'08L SJUIIRSINGSIC S103epinbn
00°8K8'9Z 00°000°T uopeRUNWaY SiNEPINbM
00700522 TN "y Jo 'S jo volikiedayd
SNOLLYSITVIY 40 150D
9T'BLE'PS $6'Shb
1L06% 14706€ punjay ueoy 943
66'9 66'9F sabuey) yueg 4o purjey
IRST ¥2'9 55049 5310} Hueg
00ogt'2 TN dl/uewoq
65'%2T TN punay seiey
00'000'6Z 1IN slepely Mey [dIM M305 00700062
00'002 TN SIPIYIA J0I0H 00002
00002 TN juawdinb3 R amuIng aoyj0 0000
0000T'¢e TN Asaulyael g ueld 00°000'52
SNOLLYSI WY L3SsV
TN 1IN
TN TN sejuedwiod soueuy (00°958'57)
TN 1IN Arujyel g Jueld 0000512
TN 1IN WP BoUei [RI2JAWILOD SUeR SPAG(] (s9°€21'02)
TiN (] 5142 »ooq IREL00E
ASYHOUNd JWIH
E} E E
STOT/E0/ST oL 6TGE/Ea/sT oL Sy I
8T0T/E0/ 6T woy BITEITTEM AT

£10Z/€0/6T woid

SJUSWAE g s1disoey jJo Aleununs siojepinbiy uior

(uonepmbi ug)
PI1 pPEIOK



WNO3DY Jeuld Sioiepmbiy YL
{uonepinb ur) pr1 pelow

AlOSIADY

n—N— u jliom Jo s|npayds

3 Xipuaddy




© et ST SR 4 H SR TRy P e WY

AICSIALY

ddd

stauonpeld Adusaosul oyl Aq palinbal se padinbal se Bunepdn
pue Aba]el3s 958D ayy pue ase3 ou3 jo pnpuod a4 bumaiaal AlueinBay

‘palinbal se a0 sjuUsWAR
Aouepunpay oul yum buisier pue swied Jjau3 ulim sesfojdwe pagsissy

‘pedinbau
30 Aewi Jeyl ssiped pliyl yum uosielp bBuiobuo Aue polspisuon

‘poliad sl Ul pealdal
2ouapuodsallod Jolpald Aue 0] pRpUOdsal pue UM JIESp SARY M

SI3jEW [EISUBD

uajyep2pln aq 03 ¥40Mm aining
DONINNYId ANY NOILVHILSINIWGAY

21ep 0] Uaeyapun HIoMm
ONINNVTd ANV NOILVYLISINIWAY

Aiobaje)

910N

SUIUOW XIS UILAIM PS03 a4 [|IM 358D oy
U3im J|ESp 29 03 SBNSS] |EJUSWUCHAUS 10 A138S5 PUB 4}{E3Y OU 3le 3Iay ],

uone|siba) Aq paunbal se paaedal st saipied JUBAD[SI JOLYIO pue SI03341P Y3 Jo uopelado-o2 [Ind

sIapjoyayels Wiy sauanb jeuondsoxa ou ale aLyyL
pajuiodde Jou $§ SI031PaID JO SBNIUWOD v

paynuapl a1e ssirenbal [RiausUl ON

ans.nd 10 a1ebBRseAul 03 SISHIELY OU 2ie a2yl

21ep 03 dn pue 219jdwoDd Si. PaARIaY SPI0JAL By

.

HAOM 40 FTNATHIS SIHL ONITIdINOD NI SNOLLAIWNSSY TVAINID

"PajeWIlSa 3 UBD SIY 3I3ym ylom Jo A10631eD 4oes 1oy 93] PalRWIISS U] JO 31BWIISS Ue YIM 1aU1aB03 S|ge) Iyl Ul 30 195 SJe yIoM 10 $3110651e0 Ui Ip
3Y1 10J SISBq 99) DY) 'MO[2q N0 33s aJe Jjqe) sy Bupidwos ur apel suodwinsse Jo spereg  JusUBISSe S1YY Jo uonednp 2yl Inoybnoay Jspjoy so10 Syl
Aq usxeepun aq fim paledpiue S YIOM 3L 1O SIRIAP pUE alep 01 JaN|0Y 2340 U A USYRLERUD Y10M 34, 10 ARLIUINS DINLIRN B 100 S1AS MO IGRY 3|

}10p JO INPIYIS

{NOILVAINDIT NI) QILIWIT AVLiOW




AIGSIADY

ddd

‘paANbad aJayYm PasiARL 10 [ pue
1w Busg s1 SiYY 1Y) 24nsUD pue ABslens aseD maias: o] Buinupuo)

"SI4Y PRIUDLINGOP aARY pue ADR1RIS 9582 N0 PaUILLIDIED 2ARY S

sjuawanbay juatirobeueyy oser

's1o}pald 03 Jjouaq
jerousuly B apiacld 0] papadxa jou g pue sioyenbal siBuopRoeld
Aduanjosul ayl Ag padinbaus aopperd juswabeuew ased syuasasdal 10
ainjeu Aioymiess e Jo Ajetouab s) Aiobaies Siy3 Ul USyEpopUn YI1oM 3|

") 2S04 10 3s||E3d '|04)U0D 0} S3INsea ajeudoldde uaye; pue
Auedwion) JUSAIOSUI 24) JO 3DUasaId BUIIUC BY) PSUIBLISOSE SABY S

“Wswiuicdde
ue Jo oy toud Jo sieme ag sENBW oypads 3sEY IS0 Aue
21 JUBYY JI JSp[SuU0D 0} sainpanold uo iy SA0ge 3U) G} uonippe uf

*J2Y uolpajoid eleq Py Aaqug
ayy se yons uone|siBa Joyjo pue sISTRW [EDJIYIe pue |euoissajold
JO UCHRIBPISUOI 3pnpU yiym Saunpasosd uo =232) Jo uonsidwo)

‘suoneniay
Bupispune] Asuoly SU3 UM SJUBRPIoDDE Ul SHI3UD JUHD INOA mouy|
pue sasnpocoud Jusuissasse ysu Buuepune) Asuow jo uonadwoe)

T sjuawasnbay Aiojeinbay

'SIojlpadd 0} Jysusq |epueuly e apinold o] paioadxa jou
si pue a2j3oe4d juswabeuews asey Meudosdde sjussasdas 1o ainjeu
Aojnieys e Jo Ajjesauab st Atobaled sIu Uf UsyEWSPUN 39 0F oM YL

‘Burssatboud st ased 3y} 2.4nSuS 0} pue 0] papuane
ale siepew Aroniels (B ainsus 0} Apog [euoissajold Aojeinbol

H10M 3O BINPALYOS
(NOILVAINDIT NI) 3LIWIT AYLOW



AICSIADY

i

‘SWO0JBIEP OF patadp
2Jom saudinbua Aue pue sarpied JaquInu B WOy PaAISIa) SEm JsaIs)u]
"AQIoR) Swoolriep S,AIOSIAPY dyd UBNoJy) 3|BS 10} pajoniil 2IoMm
sj@sse ajqibue; s,Auedwo) ayy Jusuwiuodde siojepinbi ay3 bumo|jo4

SESSE

‘pasijeal ae AUy Se SLUR Lans [un pa1e)odd
2Je SJasse D|ge|leAe 2INSU 0] d] U3 AQ pabuelie usaq Sy a3ueinsuy

'sy9sse s,Auedilon ay) anjea o) siolepinbl jutor S Aq
paIonJIsul a19m 119150137 Ul sudbe Juapuadapul ‘pIl suea3 ucjybiuy

‘uanesibs| Aq Jno 19s se Ayoud Jo JSpIo 1094103 3yl Ul sioypald auy)
0] $paadold syl Jo uoINGLISIP MR) B AINSUI ©F PUE 319558 ADUIA|OSUL
3y3 esyeas 03 s sseoodd Aduaajosul ue jo sascdind ulew sy Jo aug

ua)eplopun aq 03 }iom ainnd
NOLLYSITYHY 14SSY

ajep 0} 9y EuapuUn YoM
NOILVYSITVId 13SSY

'S10)Ipald 0] Jyeusq
jeloueuly e splacid o) paroadxs Jou S| pue si0iginbad Sisuonnoeld
AdUanjosu] ay3 Aq pauinbal soijoeld Juswabeuel asey sjuasaidal 1o
anjeu Aonieys e Jo Ajjelsouab st Atobaied siyy Ul USYRLSPUN YoM Ly

*SalInbua |erouab Ul Is1SSe 0] UoReLHOU) Auled paiy)
bunssnbal Auedwa) auj 03 SIOSIADE W0} U UM papuodsalion)

*3SED 2Y] jo uolenp syl Inoybnoly)
SJUNoDDE jueg Sjelse Juaajosut Bupwisiuipe pue dn Bumaes

‘pasodosd saseq 22) 9] Uo 210A
pue ssasse 03 sJ0)pasc buoidde Jueadias QU s|qeua 03 pasnbal se
uoIEIUBWINIOD UoNs Jayie ulm Jaylaboy sioypals 03 siy) bunenom
‘ases ay3 4o uohelnp auy nouyfinoly) usyepapun aq M paiedonue
S| J0 U23q sey 1Byl yJom Byl JO 1SeDalol B pojidllod SAey Opn

)40/ JO BINPaYIS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) QILIWIT AY.LOW




AIDSIADY

Rid

~10pa4p auy Aq papiaosd sajueieni jeuosiad el
uodn pajen 14087 ‘asoeipUL "00S /T B4 JO sSaUpSigapul Aisy) jsuete
000'$13 $0 B0 10ap buluewal 1sk] au) 19102 o3 Bubbnuis atem 14091

Jjqissod asaym

Buisisse siojepinbi JUIOr SU3 Yim ‘35noy W s3gep Joog ay3 Bupa)od Jo
ss320.4d auyy uebag 140dT pue abieyd paxy 1l Japun Ny W piedal 2g pinom
74087 18wl pasedipnue sem 31 Quawiuiodde Jno jo =3ep aul v (14097
PaJILUIT 2OUBULY [RI2ISWIWOD) Yueg SpACIT 01 pabieyd ale S)qap ooy ayl
si1qeq Yoo

*sjuabe Ino Wody aoIape syl SUIMmo||o)
paljdanie sem JBYo Sy CUOMBYlY uyo[ J01TaMip Jauwlo) 3yl wol)
00T'TF sem paaal Jayo 1saybiy ayl pue papiugns alam spiq |euld

*§9)40 1513 paonpad pey Jaseyaind Jsaybiy jeniur sy
SE SolURU UIRWOop 343 Jo 10adsal ul SIaU0 fRul) 10} payse pue sanled
pansauaul snolaaid paleiuod Jusbe inQ 000’13 03 4940 siy bunnpas
Jaseyound oy} ul paynsasd siyj  'saweu uiewop oyl Bunlgisues
U Aejop jueoyubis e sem alay) ‘uoijewnojul saoge syl Jo yby ug

‘Jenplatpuy ug 03 patalsibal
108j U sem pue Auedwio) au) 0] patalsibal 10U alam SUBLLIOP 3y 1ey]
ANSS] ue sem suay] Jeyy Jualedde swedaq uoos ] 4sAamoy laseyalnd
SU} ©} pauasues) A|nyssa0ons atsm swewop 3yl pun juabe ino
A JUNDI0E 0] PI3Y 24aM SpUny 953YL MN'0X'PEIoW dqI/awel ulewop
s Avedwio) ayl jo padsal u) panooal sem QO0'FF JO 240 [BIIW Uy

di/ulewog

‘PoAIIIS) U3 2ARY SiuawAed
lle 1ey3 uuyuod ued siojepinbyy Jujor syl “sjuaweisul Aq predal aq
PINCA UOYEISPISUOD 343 JRY] 3035 B jo Jaseydind ay) yum paalbe
sem I ‘|impoob pue Sweu uURWOop 2y} PUBR ¥00JS ‘SIDIURA JOjoW
‘Aauiyoew pue yued ayy Jo 1oadsad ul siappiq 159Ubiy 32143 31 21om
siaseyaind |nyssaoans 3y3 puUB SpeW Sem SIB|O0 [BUIY J0J SUlpeap v

NIOM JO INP3LYIS
(NOILvaINOIT NI) daLIWIT AVIOW



AOSINDY

dd

241 ‘popiacad Gonen|ea auy3 ueyl Joybiy siam SJUNOLIE USWB|RS au)
sy ‘Buisea Awspedy pue 3|d yueg spAo[T Yum juswalbe sseyoind
Y61y e o1 Palgns aie Yaym saulydew Buipiam oMy pey Auedwo) ayl

53955y dH

‘paAladR) U3aQ SeY T6£3F JO WNS B polad ayl buung

Aueduuon
2U1 03 anp SpUny SU3 BARD2I 0] JapIo U) paanbas UCHBIULNDOP (|2 J0
saidod papirold pue sAepleg yum pasier aaey siojepinbi Julof ayL

“Auedilio) auy3 o} anp pungd e pue
ueo| sif} Jo Bujjjas-ssiw 2y 0 UoIefRd Ul SAB|DIRg A pRIDBIUOD S1aM
am ‘quauiuiodde sioiepinbi juior sy Buimo|od Mueg sAepieg woly
ueat (,943,) @sjeiens soueuld asdiaug ue paaisoal AuedwoD ay L

ueo7 543

*Auedwod

DUl O} anp sem 38Ul punad S3IBI B TAIDSRJ 0] ISpIO Ul junc)
ybnolog uepodonaiy [|eS|EM UNM pasiel] aaey siojepinbr julor syl
punjoy s91ey

adsat siy) ul sauow ansind 0] anioaya 1500 10U
SEM 31 18] popinap sem 3 AUedwo) 24} 03 suopnguiuos [euosiad sioppailp
3l uonelspisuod ol bupnel Jsye pue pied siunowe sUl pausiqelse
siojepmbi uiof =) Josiape |eueuy sJtopadp ayy Buisiey Jayy

“ADBUIP JODRUIP SUY) OF Spun) PaNIWSs J0igap yoog syl
*Aueduwic) sty 03

3oeq Jobpa) sy BulBiSse jo peajsul JOPRIP 3Y) O} 490 103dep Buuiewsl
se| ay psubisse osje 14Dg] IRyl jusledde swedaq Apushbasgns

Sey Y “UsASMOH 14087 Yum ANiqey jeuossad siy paiss J01RUp Byl

Hom JO 2|npaips
(NOILYAINDIT NI) 31IWIT AVLOW




ArOS|apy

did

*510j1paJd 0] 3auaq (epuelyy e apiacld o) pajoadxs
10U s pue 2212ead Juswabeuew ased aeudoidde syusssidss Jo ainjeu
Alojness e Jo Ajjesouab st AioBajed siuy uy usyeHapUn 3g 0] yJom 3yl

"sauedwo) Jo 1ensiBay ayy ylim UoIeIualLnIop JUeAzal
ayy Buy pue siapjoyayels oy sytodas jeuy Bunedard sspnput siyp
20140 WOk 3ses|al J[BY] uleiqo o siepjoy 821Jo 3Ul 1o pue asop e 0
ased ay} Buug 03 1opio up sjuswadinbal AI0JMEeIs Sul YIim Jeap [|IM S

"y AJUBAJOSU] BU) Y3iM 20URPIODIR U] SPI0J3al pue syooq Aurdulia)
3y} paicls pue paacwal pue sasiuad s Auedwo) syl papusny

‘safped jueas|ad
fle Aynou o) uoipe aelidoldde uaye) pue jusWICIUS-OINE 10 SOIBP
BuiBels pue swsyds uoisuad Aue Jo S0U3ISIXS L PAYSIqRISa aARY I

‘Fniess Ag posnbau
se juatiiuicdde ,siapjoy 2040 LI JO 00U PISILDAPR IABY a0

12y Aduaajosug
Yl UM DOUBDIODDR W UOREIDUNWRL  SIolepinbr] WO A Jo
teaosdde Jybnos pue juaunuiodde 1o jo sonded (e pawLIOJUI BABY DM

‘ajerdoldde souo sauRINSU) JBY] Pajj@dued
se ||am se ‘sjasse siqibuey sAuedwo)d syl ul IssIsiUl S403epinbig
ay) pajoud pue no usye) ag o} aoueinsul Jop pabuelie saey ap

‘[9A3] 1224100 33 03 puog e bujueiqo Aq wsyi ps1ajodd pue ableyd
B 0} 199[gNs JoU 342 1ey] S15SSe 3Y] JO BN[RA DY) PIIBIND|ED DARY M

uHEBPUN ag 03 HIoM a.mnind
ONILHUOdId ANY FONVITAdNOD AHOLNLYLS

23ep 03 UBNELBPUR HI10Mm
DONILHOJ4IY ANY IDNVITdINOD AHOLN1VIS

*SI0}PID JO U] aU3 J0J 3G (1M PasIjed
spuny Aue pue SICHPaID 0} Jauaq feiaueul) e paplacid Ssey Yiom Syt

*SNOIBUO B1e Ydiym S1asse Bujwiepsip alqedidde assup

-Buges-SIW ‘SUONDESURIY JUBPIIRIULY
‘6o opew Bupq SOUDA0IR! |BUOIIPPE JO  POOYISYl JRpISUO)

"93e159 UOIIEPINDIT SU3 10) Bige|ieAr sem Ainba snidins ou pue
‘2)iS “LU0Y) PalialioD Bq O] SLWSY 8say) fo) pabuelle sioepinbr julor

HIGM, 10 JINPIJINS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) A3LIWIT AV1OW




AIOSINDY

Rid

*212358 ADUDAJOSU 313 JO JyBUBq BY] 104 3S1RRI O
ajqe|iere g AR 1Y) 539558 4310 AUR AJUapI 0] 9|gE|IPAR UORWLIO)LY)
By10 pue Auedwon 3] JO SPIOI3L PUEB SO0 BUY [OMIIASY

oy uohenlylienbsig
siopang Auedwod ayy yym oouepiodoe ur (,$19d.) SIPIS pue
ssaulsng Jo Juawiedaq ayy 03 ulnal Aloanels sy Buredaud uj 1sisse
0] aljeuuonsanb e Juas Uaag 2AeY ADUSAJOSUI S} JO S189A € ulylm
20140 buipjoy asoyy pue jualin yjog Auedwod al) JO SI0RAp iy

ua)euapun sq 03 XJI0M ainang
SNOILYSI1S3IANI

a3ep 03 uSXexapun HIoMm
SNOILVYSIISIANI

"SI01paIa 0] Jjousq
jeisueuy e aplaosd 0] papadxa 1ou sI pue si0ieinbas SisuoideId
Aouanjosu] st} Ag pasnbal aojoesd Juswiabeuew sses sjuasaadal 1o
ainjeu Aloymels e jo Ajjesauab st Atobajen S|yl ul usyedapun Yom 3y

‘salmbuz
pasnooj 40 [elsuab ul 3sisse o3 uoneuriojuy Aped puiy3l Bugsanbaud
Auedwo) a8y} 0] SISSIAPE 13WI0) 3y] yim aouapuodsairsod buobugy

‘paainbau
SB SUIMRL X231 19410 10 / pue [vA wawnuiodde 1sod yim [2ap [im a2m

"3SED A JO
UOREINR 241 INeYBNOJYY SIUNCODE Yueg 218152 JUBAj0sUl BuL@isiuiwpy

‘padinbal aUeUM pasiasl 10 / pue
1BW Buleqg st sy 38Ul aUnsua pue ABalel]S aseD malnal o) Buinuiuod

‘salueduwio) Jo 1245153y 3yl Ylm paly g o} palinbar sie spodal
9504 Jo sadon) "wollaayl Buisue sauanb Aue abeurw pue sjeAldiul
lejnBal e siapjoyayels shauea o) suodal Aloyniels aplaold jim o

4O/ JO BINPAYIS
(NOILVYdINOIT NI) Q3IIWIT AVIONW




AICSHEY

ddd

u9jyellapun aq o} yiom aining
SYHOL1a3H)

"AJusRIYe passasold aq 0}

SR Jist)) 4oy ssiped wyjoq au3 03 uofeuuaul ARssasau a3 buipiaoad
pue 33140 JuswAed Aduepunpal ayy pue sasioidus aul yum Buisier
Icypal) |enuasaPld

*AIRSSE0BU BIBYM PAISIsse pue S1GaP
yo0q Buipuelsine syl Jo adsal Ul 14097 UM papuodsalion sAsY o
110yIpalD) paindas
2]Ep 03 UIELBpuUnN HIOA |
SY0L1a3yd

B30 Bujpodar Asojniels
1eyy yny 01 suoefissAul ulensd syeuapun o} pabiqo ale siojepinbi
UL "nsat e SE pasiead slom Spuny (EUOIPPE Aug j SIojipasn
104 3JauUaq [edueuly B Ul 3nsal Aew suonefinssaul Aue o 303N Sy

*SIOYIPa YIim LONERYHNSUOD 1ISUHNY 3]qIssod pue Uoie Jo as5inod
gjendoidde Jsow 243 !sbujpescold Bunss) jo sysell ay) dn yBiopa

"3]E159 3Y] Ul J|gR[IeAR S13SSE
B3 SDULLUD 0 UDYE) BY PINod ydiym uoipe |enuajod Aue 1apisuc)

*AdUSBY awL)) jeuone 1o :EIS Jo AlRjRldas oyl o] uonedynou
adinbau yoiym Jubl 0] WD SABY SIBNEW AUBR IBylRyM OpISUC)

-3|q1ssod S| 23e3sa 3ty 03 IR
4l atojdxe 03 Jepjoy =210 aU; Joj Ainbus Lo Saul| Jo sjosse Jayung
Anuapi 1ybiw Jey3 SIapjoysels (e A papiaoid UORBWLIONY JApISUO)

“)opanp e se bumpe wos) payenbsip Buiag sienpiapul ul Jnsal pinod
pue 1ayyn; pajebisaAul 8q pnoys 1eu) 1onpucd BuAiusp u SIq
J51SSR 0] Pasn ag Ued Ing [e1IUapLuod i SIgq 01 papiacid uoneuwojut

IO JO @INp3LYIS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) A31IWIT AV1LOW




AIOSIADY

dild

"SI0} P20 0} JauRq
lelpueul B apiaoid 0] papadxe jou S| pue siojenbad siauoniiorid
AOUBAMOSUT 3U) Ag padinbad aoippeld Juswabeuslt ased sjuasaidal 1o
ainjeu Aoggmels e Jo Ajjeiouab s AioBa1eD siyz Ul uDxemapun Yom 2yl

‘PaAIBIBS UDUM pue se
saunbua pue aouspuodsailos JSpjoyaeIs pue Joypall upm Huleaq

*dn 31 Buipuim pue
awaYds ayj 03 993sn4] uapuadapul ue buguiodde 3iedoldde ausym
‘uonesiBa 2uy yym Souepiosoe u soded jueadpl oyl Buidou
‘Bwayos uoisuad sahoidwz Aue spaebai yym uonisod ay3 Buiysiigers3

SUOISUad

-J3pUaLIns Jo a1ep pue uonepinbi Jo 81ep 3yl Usamiaq anp

Juad 2yl Buided pue Japuating |BuwlIoU) ue o} Buisalibe ‘spuopue| Yum
buisiel pue samsadold ployases) spiebas yiim uonisod ayj Bulysiqelsy
:sanuadod pjoyases

*SpJodal
pue sjooq sAuRdWO) By} WOl paasiilal aaey am Yolym ylomuaded
JUSAI|DL ALY YIM LWSY]} papiaodd pue s1SUNsUl U3 Y3m PISIRI 9ARY I

-ajeudoidde iaUm SI03IPalD 0F SUINI2L 3SILIXEW PUB SUIRR asIWIuiw
0} 3d1Ape xe} Bupiess pue wiep J1py3 ysiigeise 63 H yum Buisien
SSWIR DYINH

sadnpanotd Ajajes pue yj|esy 024400 23U Mo||0)
0} aunpey sAuedwo] suy3 AQ pasned Auedwod U3 Yum JuRWAc|dwR
Jiay] wouy sso| Bupeay jo padsal ul siaunsul Jawloy s Auediuo) auy
Jsulebe wiey e spew sey 23A0|dwa JaUULI0J B "3A00R 3L} CF UCIYPPE U]

*SI0)PRlD padnoasun o} sjgeded puapiaip
e Jo padsold ou S| 23] jep 0] 9|GR|IPAR UORRLIOI S} UG pasey
iSI0jIpaUs paIndasun

MHIOM JO 3NPILYIS
(NOILYAINOIT NI) QILIWIT AVLOW



ACSIADY

ddd

"21Ep 0} USRYAPUN USIq SBY Ylom uonebi o jeba] oN

uDeliapun aq 03 }10M ainjng
NOILVOILIT ANV TvD3a1

2]ep 0] uMELPpUN YoM
NOXLYSILIT ANY TYD31 L

JI0M JO 3INPaLYRS

{NOILYAINOI1 NI) QILIWIT AV.LOW



AlQSIADY

oid

JUNO22Y jeuld ,S.01epinbi] sy
{uonepinbiy ul) pY peloW

sasuadxa jo judulels

da xipuaddy



Y101 jejol

€1 _sableyo yueg
SS ‘ 51500 abelays
9¥6 SjUDLUBSINGSIP ,S103epinbi] Julor
3 sasuadx]
6TOT Yolek ST

0] poliad

610T Yydtew St
pouad au} 10 sasuadxa Jo Juswslels

(uonepinbi| ur) P11 PEIOK




